One-time Cost for Hotspot
devices

ATTACHMENT A BID TABLE

E-RATE CATEGORY 1 PRICING TABLE

Location

BEN

Number of
hotspots

One-time cost
for each Hotspot
device

Total one-time cost
for Hotspot devices

Include any required
taxes and fees for
Hotspot devices

Include any
additional costs

Alvin Library

105 South Gordon, Alvin, TX 77511

89662

30

$57.00

$1,710.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Angleton Library

401 E. Cedar, Angleton, TX 77515

89685

25

$57.00

$1,425.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Brazoria Library

620 S. Brooks, Brazoria, TX 77422

89419

20

$57.00

$1,140.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Clute Library

215 N. Shanks, Clute, TX 77531

89730

20

$57.00

$1,140.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Danbury Library

1702 North Main, Danbury, TX 77534

228111

10

$57.00

$570.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Freeport Library

410 Brazosport Blvd., Freeport, TX 77541

89767

25

$57.00

$1,425.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Lake Jackson Library

250 Circle Way, Lake Jackson, TX 77566

89830

40

$57.00

$2,280.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a

Manvel Library

20514B Hwy 6, Manvel, TX 77578

89873

15

$57.00

$855.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device

n/a




One-time cost

Include any required

Number of |for each Hotspot | Total one-time cost taxes and fees for Include any
Location BEN hotspots device for Hotspot devices Hotspot devices additional costs
One-time cost Include any required
Number of |for each Hotspot | Total one-time cost taxes and fees for Include any
Location BEN hotspots device for Hotspot devices Hotspot devices additional costs
estimated taxes if not
Pearland Library 3522 Liberty Drive, Pearland, TX 77581 89879 40 $57.00 $2,280.00 sales tax exempt is $8.55 n/a
per device
estimated taxes if not
Sweeny Library 205 W. Ashley Wilson, Sweeny, TX 77480 89566 10 $57.00 $570.00 sales tax exempt is $8.55 n/a
per device
estimated taxes if not
West Columbia Library 518 E. Brazos, West Columbia, TX 77486 89589 15 $57.00 $855.00 sales tax exempt is $8.55
per device n/a
estimated taxes if not
West Pearland Library 11801 Shadow Creek Pkwy, Pearland, TX 77584 17028142 50 $57.00 $2,850.00 sales tax exempt is $8.55 n/a
per device
estimated taxes if not
Total 300 _ $17,100.00 sales tax exempt is
$2,565.00 total n/a
Monthly costs for Hotspot
devices
Monthly costs Include any required
Number of per Hotspot Total monthly costs taxes and fees for Include any
Location BEN hotspots device for Hotspot devices Hotspot devices additional costs
estimated taxes if not
Alvin Library 105 South Gordon, Alvin, TX 77511 89662 30 $S480 sales tax exempt is $2.40 n/a
$16.00 per device
estimated taxes if not
Angleton Library 89685 25 $S400 sales tax exempt is $2.40 n/a
401 E. Cedar, Angleton, TX 77515 $16.00 per device




Location

BEN

Number of
hotspots

One-time cost
for each Hotspot
device

Total one-time cost
for Hotspot devices

Include any required
taxes and fees for
Hotspot devices

Include any
additional costs

Brazoria Library

620 S. Brooks, Brazoria, TX 77422

89419

20

$16.00

$320

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Clute Library

215 N. Shanks, Clute, TX 77531

89730

20

$16.00

$320

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Danbury Library

1702 North Main, Danbury, TX 77534

228111

10

$16.00

$160

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Freeport Library

410 Brazosport Blvd., Freeport, TX 77541

89767

25

$16.00

$400

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Lake Jackson Library

250 Circle Way, Lake Jackson, TX 77566

89830

40

$16.00

$640

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Manvel Library

20514B Hwy 6, Manvel, TX 77578

89873

15

$16.00

$240

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Pearland Library

3522 Liberty Drive, Pearland, TX 77581

89879

40

$16.00

$640.00

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Sweeny Library

205 W. Ashley Wilson, Sweeny, TX 77480

89566

10

$16.00

$160

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

West Columbia Library

518 E. Brazos, West Columbia, TX 77486

89589

15

$16.00

$240

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

West Pearland Library

11801 Shadow Creek Pkwy, Pearland, TX 77584

17028142

50

$16.00

$800

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $2.40
per device

n/a

Total

300

$4,800

estimated taxes if not
sales tax exempt is $720
total

n/a
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