## ATTACHMENT A BID TABLE E-RATE CATEGORY 1 PRICING TABLE

## One-time Cost for Hotspot devices

				One-time cost		Include any required	
			Number of	for each Hotspot	Total one-time cost	taxes and fees for	Include any
Location		BEN	hotspots	device	for Hotspot devices	Hotspot devices	additional costs
Alvin Library						estimated taxes if not	
	105 South Gordon, Alvin, TX 77511	89662	30	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
						per device	
						estimated taxes if not	
Angleton Library		89685	25	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
	401 E. Cedar, Angleton, TX 77515					per device	
Brazoria Library						estimated taxes if not	
	620 S. Brooks, Brazoria, TX 77422	89419	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
						per device	
						estimated taxes if not	
Clute Library		89730	20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
·	215 N. Shanks, Clute, TX 77531					per device	
						estimated taxes if not	
Danbury Library	1702 North Main, Danbury, TX 77534	228111	10	\$57.00	\$570.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
						per device	
						estimated taxes if not	
Freeport Library		89767	25	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
	410 Brazosport Blvd., Freeport, TX 77541					per device	
Lake Jackson Library						estimated taxes if not	
	250 Circle Way, Lake Jackson, TX 77566	89830	40	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
						per device	
Manvel Library				1 .		estimated taxes if not	,
		89873	15	\$57.00	\$855.00	sales tax exempt is \$8.55	n/a
	20514B Hwy 6, Manvel, TX 77578					per device	

Location		BEN	Number of hotspots	One-time cost for each Hotspot device	Total one-time cost for Hotspot devices	Include any required taxes and fees for Hotspot devices	Include any additional costs
				One-time cost		Include any required	
l		954	Number of	for each Hotspot	Total one-time cost	taxes and fees for	Include any
Location		BEN	hotspots	device	for Hotspot devices	Hotspot devices	additional costs
Pearland Library	3522 Liberty Drive, Pearland, TX 77581	89879	40	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$8.55 per device	n/a
Sweeny Library	205 W. Ashley Wilson, Sweeny, TX 77480	89566	10	\$57.00	\$570.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$8.55 per device	n/a
West Columbia Library	518 E. Brazos, West Columbia, TX 77486	89589	15	\$57.00	\$855.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$8.55 per device	n/a
West Pearland Library	11801 Shadow Creek Pkwy, Pearland, TX 77584	17028142	50	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$8.55 per device	n/a
		Total	300	_	\$17,100.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2,565.00 total	n/a

## Monthly costs for Hotspot devices

				Monthly costs		Include any required	
			Number of	per Hotspot	Total monthly costs	taxes and fees for	Include any
Location		BEN	hotspots	device	for Hotspot devices	Hotspot devices	additional costs
						estimated taxes if not	
Alvin Library	105 South Gordon, Alvin, TX 77511	89662	30		\$480	sales tax exempt is \$2.40	n/a
				\$16.00		per device	
						estimated taxes if not	
Angleton Library		89685	25		\$400	sales tax exempt is \$2.40	n/a
	401 E. Cedar, Angleton, TX 77515			\$16.00		per device	

Location		BEN	Number of hotspots	One-time cost for each Hotspot device	Total one-time cost for Hotspot devices	Include any required taxes and fees for Hotspot devices	Include any additional costs
Brazoria Library	620 S. Brooks, Brazoria, TX 77422	89419	20	\$16.00	\$320	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Clute Library	215 N. Shanks, Clute, TX 77531	89730	20	\$16.00	\$320	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Danbury Library	1702 North Main, Danbury, TX 77534	228111	10	\$16.00	\$160	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Freeport Library	410 Brazosport Blvd., Freeport, TX 77541	89767	25	\$16.00	\$400	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Lake Jackson Library	250 Circle Way, Lake Jackson, TX 77566	89830	40	\$16.00	\$640	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Manvel Library	20514B Hwy 6, Manvel, TX 77578	89873	15	\$16.00	\$240	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Pearland Library	3522 Liberty Drive, Pearland, TX 77581	89879	40	\$16.00	\$640.00	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
Sweeny Library	205 W. Ashley Wilson, Sweeny, TX 77480	89566	10	\$16.00	\$160	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
West Columbia Library	518 E. Brazos, West Columbia, TX 77486	89589	15	\$16.00	\$240	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
West Pearland Library	11801 Shadow Creek Pkwy, Pearland, TX 77584	17028142	50	\$16.00	\$800	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$2.40 per device	n/a
	•	Total	300	-	\$4,800	estimated taxes if not sales tax exempt is \$720 total	n/a